#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dilip B. Patel	06/11/2013
Steven Yellin Schondorf	06/11/2013
John Robert Van Wiemeersch	06/11/2013
Brian Bennie	06/11/2013
Gregory Swadling	06/11/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	330 Town Center Drive, Suite 800	
Internal Address:	Fairlane Plaza South	
City:	Dearborn	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13947533	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

248-358-4400 Phone:

Email: solson@brookskushman.com Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C./FGTL

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83368914

REEL: 030851 FRAME: 0641

**PATENT** 

502428354

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marco J. Gatti
Signature:	/Marco J. Gatti/
Date:	07/22/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030851 FRAME: 0642

Attorney Docket Number	83368914	

# DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DETERM		METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DETERMINING A TIRE PRESSURE STATUS	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration i	is directe	d to:	
	The atta	ached application, or	
	United States application or PCT international application number  filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number when they become known.)		
The above-identi	fied appl	ication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I an	n the orig	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby state that	t I have r	eviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.	
		to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.	
		at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or than five (5) years or both.	
LEGAL NAME	of inve	ENTOR	
Inventor: D Signature:	ilip B. Pa	Date: 6/11/13	
Page 1 of 2 (Supp	lemental S	Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)	
Note: An Applicat	ion Data S	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.	

Attorney	Docket N	dumbar
MILLORIEV	LAUCKELI	vannoci

83368914

## SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Additional Inventors Page <u>2</u> of <u>2</u>

Title of Invention METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DETERMINING A TIRE PRESSURE STATUS			
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: Steven Your Signature: Steven Your Your Your Steven Your Your Your Your Your Your Your Your	ellin Schondorf en Yelln Szlowoo A	Date:	6(11/13
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: John Rob Signature:	ert Van Wiemeersch	Date:	IONG-11-2013
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: Brian Be		Date:	6/11/13
	Swadling Swadling	Date:	6-11-13
Legal Name\of Add	itional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: Signature:		Date:	
Logal Name of Add	litional Joint Inventor:		
Legal Name of Add	mudiai John Inventoi .		
		Date:	

PATENT REEL: 030851 FRAME: 0644

**RECORDED: 07/22/2013**